Approved by NSB Assembly- 6/12/19 

Construction Start Date -

I 
I 

DECLARATION OF INTENT 
ORDINANCE 2023-10 

The North Slope Borough, Alaska intends to temporarily pay a portion of the expenditures for the 
facilities and properties listed below with One Million Five Hundred Thousand dollars 
($1,500,000) to be transferred from the Borough’s Capital Reserve and to reimburse the Capital 
Reserve fund with proceeds of debt, the interest on which is excludable from gross income under 
Section 103 of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, as amended.  A more detailed description of